a formulaic dividend pay-out ratio of 70 per cent of net profit. Allocation of capital to Gjensidige Bank is based on 16.5 per cent capital adequacy ratio. Pie chart is based on allocated capital for the specified risk types within

the Gjensidige Group excl. Gjensidige Bank.

Out of scope,

covered by SF

Within

IM scope

Scope internal model

NOK bn PIM SF

Capital available
21.5 21.2

Capital charge for non-life and health uw risk
6.3 8.0

Capital charge for life uw risk
1.5 1.5

Capital charge for market risk
6.8 7.2

Capital charge for counterparty risk
0.5 0.5

Diversification
-4.8 -4.0

Basic SCR
10.3 13.2

Operational risk
1.0 1.0

Adjustments (risk-reducing effect of deferred tax)
-2.5 -3.2

Gjensidige Bank
3.7 3.7

Total capital requirement
12.5 14.7

Surplus
8.9 6.4

Solvency ratio 171 % 144 %

Solvency II sensitivities PIM

33

Figures as at 30.06.2017. Calculations are based on Gjensidige’s understanding of the Solvency II regulation and how it is implemented in Norway, including the current view of the Norwegian FSA on the guarantee provision.

If the Guarantee provision had been treated as solvency capital, the Group’s PIM solvency margin would be 174%. Total comprehensive income is included in the calculations, minus a formulaic dividend pay-out ratio of 70

per cent of net profit. UFR-sensitivity is very limited.

SCR 100%

171% 168% 168%

181%

164%
175% 174%

161%

Solvency II ratio Equity
(-20%/+20%)

Interest rate
(-100 bps/+100 bps)

Spread
(-100 bps/ +100 bps)

Inflation +100 bps

Solvency II sensitivities SF

34

Figures as at 30.06.2017. Calculations are based on Gjensidige’s understanding of the Solvency II regulation and how it is implemented in Norway, including the current view of the Norwegian FSA on the guarantee provision.

If the Guarantee provision had been treated as solvency capital, the Group’s SF solvency margin would be 147%. Total comprehensive income is included in the calculations, minus a formulaic dividend pay-out ratio of 70 per

cent of net profit. UFR-sensitivity is very limited.

SCR 100%

144%
139% 141%

153%

138%

148% 146%

134%

Solvency II ratio Equity
(-20%/+20%)

Interest rate
(-100 bps/+100 bps)

Spread
(-100 bps/ +100 bps)

Inflation +100 bps

S&P total available capital

Bridging the gap between IFRS equity and available capital

35

Figures as at 30.06.2017. The figures related to the S&P rating model are based on Gjensidige’s interpretations of the model. Note that the rating perspective is based on the balance sheet of the Group’s general

insurance operations.

21.5

15.3

0.4

4.0
1.2 1.5 0.0

4.9
1.3

0.8
1.0 0.3

IFRS
equity
capital

Retail
Bank Tier 1

capital

Booked equity
in Retail Bank
and Pension
(subsidiaries)

Sub-
ordinated

debt